NOVEMBER 13, 2024

The Board of Supervisors of Clinton County, Iowa, met at the Clinton County Administration Building. Present were Supervisors Irwin, Srp and George.

8:30 A.M. Call to Order - Pledge of Allegiance

Canvass of votes from the November 5, 2024, General Election

The Board of Supervisors as the official Board of Canvassers canvassed the votes of the November 5, 2024, General Election. Results of the canvass are posted on the Clinton County Elections website at: www.clintoncountyelections.com and available for review in the office of the County Auditor.

The Board of Supervisors adjourned to meet again at 6:00 p.m. at the Clinton County Satellite Office, 226 11th St., DeWitt, IA to discuss areas of the renewable energy wind turbine ordinance.

Eric Van Lancker, County Auditor

Jim Irwin, Jr., Chairperson

-APPROVED-

County Auditor

Chairperson